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Strategy ® Precision e Impact

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013
N= 1000 1000 1000 1000 1004

Gender
1Y = 1T 48 48 48 48 48
FEMAIE .. 52 52 52 52 52

Region
NEeW ENGIaNnd ........ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5 5 5 6 6
Middle ALIANTIC .....uee i 13 13 13 12 12
East North Central........ccooooueeiiiieeeieeeee e 16 16 16 17 16
West NOrth Central........ccooeeveiiiieeiiiiieeeeee e 7 8 8 8 8
SOUth AtIANTIC .cvveiie e 21 21 21 19 19
East SOUth Central.........coeueiiiiiiieieiee e 6 6 6 6 6
West SOUth CeNtral ........ovveveieeie e 10 10 10 8 9
1Y/ (01010 r= 11 o T 7 7 7 8 8
PaCITIC v 15 15 15 16 16

Q1. Before we begin, | need to know if | have reached you on a cell phone, and if so, are you in a place where you
can talk safely? [IF NOT ON A CELL PHONE, ASK:] Do you own a cell phone?

Yes, cell and can talk safely........ccccccoovveiiiiiireeiniiiiieee, 46
Yes, cell and cannot talk safely.........cccoocviviiveieiiiniiiiiiinnnn, 0
No, not on cell, but oOWN ONE......cccovvvvveeeiiiiiiieee e, 47
No, not on cell and do NOt OWN ONE ......coeeeeeivvvvevieeieeeeeeeeee, 7
Don't KNOW /refuSed...........cvvveeiiiiiiiiee e, 0

Q2. Some people have no cell phone, and others have cell phones they rarely use. Which best describes you —
you use your cell phone almost exclusively, you mostly use your cell phone, mostly use your land line, or exclusively
use your land line?

EXCIUSIVElY CELL ....oeiiiiiiiiiii e 33
MOSHY CELL ...ttt 24
MOSHY LAND ..ottt 16
EXCIUSIVEIY LAND .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7
Both @qUAlY .....coooiiiiiiiii 18
DONT KNOW.....eiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

Q3. How likely are you to vote in the general election and other offices -- are you almost certain to vote, will you
probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, are you probably not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to

vote?
AlMOSE CeIaAIN......ceiiiiiiii it 86 92 88
Probably ..o 14 8 12
B0 - 50 i [TERMINATE]
Probably NOt ..o [TERMINATE]
Definitely NOt .....oooveieiii [TERMINATE]

(DON't KNOW) . [TERMINATE]
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Q4. Now I'd like to ask you about some people and groups. For each, please tell me whether you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression. If you haven't heard of {6},
or if you don't know enough about that person or group to have an impression {5}, just say so and we will move
on. [READ NAME] Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
impression of [NAME]?

[RANDOMIZE]

Sorted by “Very favorable”

4e.The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (or

CFPB) ettt 16 18 26 22 23
4D.Big BANKS ....ccoiviiiiiiieiee e 10 12 15 17 16
4d.The financial iINdUSEIY ..........ccociiiiiiiii e 9 14 16 15 12
Ada.Wall Street financial companies ...........cccccvvvvvvvevnininnnnns 5 9 11 10 7
Ac.Payday [enders. ... 3 3 4 4 3

a. SSA [T] Wall Street financial companies

Very favorable ... 5 9 11 10 7
Somewhat favorable ..., 18 21 20 20 20
Somewhat unfavorable ..........ccccocvviiiiii, 23 19 22 22 24
Very unfavorable .............eveveieiiieiiiiieieieieeeeveeeeeee e 22 25 23 26 27
[N [0 3] o 11 ] o ISP 29 24 22 21 20
NEVEr heard ........ccoceiiii i, 2 3 2 1 1
Favorable ..........ouiiiiiic e 24 30 31 30 28
unfavorable ..., 45 44 45 48 51

b. [T] Big Banks

Very favorable ... 10 12 15 17 16
Somewhat favorable ... 27 26 25 25 26
Somewhat unfavorable ...........cccoovveiiiiii 24 22 20 22 24
Very unfavorable ...........cccccc 22 23 24 24 25
(N[0 I} 011 ] ] o IS 16 16 15 12 9
NEVEr heard ........ccceeiiiiiiiccce e, 1 1 1 0 0
Favorable ..........ooiiiiii e 37 38 40 42 42
unfavorable ..., 47 45 44 46 49

c. [T] Payday lenders

Very favorable ... 3 3 4 4 3
Somewhat favorable .........c.cooooiviiiiiiiii, 9 7 7 10 7
Somewhat unfavorable ...........cccocvveiiiiii 15 15 17 16 15
Very unfavorable ... 43 52 a7 49 57
NO OPINION i 24 18 17 17 16
NEVEr NEaArd .........ceeiiiiiiiiicce e, 5 5 6 4 3
Favorable ..........ouiiiiiic e 12 10 11 15 10
UNfavorable ... 58 67 65 65 72
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Z
1

d. [T] The financial industry

Very favorable ... 9 14 16 15 12
Somewhat favorable .........c.cooovivviiiiiii 31 27 28 29 32
Somewhat unfavorable ............oouiiiiiiiiiiii e, 22 21 23 23 24
Very unfavorable ... 15 16 14 16 19
NO OPINION ..t 22 20 17 16 12
NEVEI NBAId ......cvvvviiiiiieieeiee e 2 1 2 1 0
Favorable .........couiiiiiiiic e 40 41 45 43 44
UNfavorable ..o 37 38 37 39 43

e. [T] The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (or CFPB)

Very favorable ... 16 18 26 22 23
Somewhat favorable ...........cooovvvviiiiiiiii e 21 20 22 25 28
Somewhat unfavorable .............ooovvieiiiiiiiii, 5 6 6 5 6
Very unfavorable ... 4 5 6 6 6
NO OPINION .. 34 26 25 25 26
NEVEr NBAId ......cvvveeeiiiiiiiece e e 19 25 14 17 11
Favorable .........couveeiiiiiieee e 36 37 48 47 51
UNfavorable ... 10 11 12 11 12

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q5. [T] How important is it to regulate financial services and products to make sure they are fair for consumers? Is
it very important, somewhat important, a little important, or not at all important?

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiieiiiiee e 71 72 70 70 73
Somewhat IMPOrtant ...........cooveeeeriiiee e 20 21 21 22 20
A little IMPOITANT .....ooeiiiiiie e 4 4 4 4 3
Not at all IMPOrtaNT ...........eeiiiiiiiii e 3 3 3 3 3
(AON'T KNOW) .t 2 1 2 1 1
IMPOITANT ...t 91 92 91 93 93
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiie et 7 7 7 6 6

Q6. [T*] Should Wall Street financial companies be held accountable with tougher rules and enforcement for the
practices that caused the financial crisis in 2008, or have their practices changed enough that they don’t need
further regulation?

Should be held accountable............cccccooiiiiiiiiii 78 75 79 78 83
Don't need further regulation.............cccoecveiiiiinnniee 11 12 11 11 9
(NEITNET) e 2 2 3 4 2
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 9 10 7 7 6
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Q7. [T] Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government regulation of financial companies, such
as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, debt collectors, and credit card companies, or
less regulation of these companies?

[I[F MORE/LESS]- Is that much more/less or somewhat more/less?

MUCKH MOTE ..t 45
SOMEWNAL MOTE ...t era e 23
SOMEWNAL IESS ...eeiiii e 11
MUCKH IESS ... eeaa e 7
(Neither more NOF 1€SS) .....ooiviiiiiiiiiiiire e 9
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 5
1Y/ [0 = 68
ST 18

49
20
10

9

6
6

69
20

47 41 48
17 21 23
15 9 8
11 14 13

7 11 5

4 4 4
63 62 71
25 23 20

Q8. [TINow I'm going to read you two statements. Please tell me which one is closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.

[ROTATE]

_(Some people) say that Wall Street and the financial industry are still too powerful and still engaged in reckless
practices that pose a continuing threat to the economy and people’s financial well-being. [32 WORDS]

_(Other people) say that government has intervened too much in reforming the financial system and that more
intrusive regulation would hinder innovation and slow down economic growth. [27 WORDS]

Which statement comes closer to your own view?

59
25

60
27

o ww

Financial system still poses a threat ...........ccoccoveviiinennnn 59

Government has intervened too much.........ccocoooevvvvvvvnnnnn... 27

(=301 0 PRSP SRR 7

(NEITNET) e 4

(DON't KNOW) ..ttt 3
www.LakeResearch.com

Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



AFR/CRL — June 24-29, 2017 6
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013
N= 1000 1000 1000 1000 1004

Q9. [T] Now please listen to this description of the Wall Street Reform law that was passed after the financial crisis.
In addition to requiring federal oversight of a larger range of financial companies, this law also prohibits banks from
certain risky practices, and created the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau to fight against abusive financial
practices that hurt consumers. It also bans taxpayer-funded bailouts of large banks and financial companies and,
instead, sets up a system where investors rather than taxpayers bear the losses of bank failures. Please tell me
whether, overall, you favor or oppose this law.

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor - StrONGIY .......ovviiiiiiee e 45 52 49
Favor - SOMEWhAL .........ccvviiiiiiiiei e 29 22 24
OPpPOSE - SOMEWNAL ..ot 8 8 8
OPPOSE - SIONGIY ... 7 8 8
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 11 10 11
FAVOT ... 74 74 73
OPPOSE ...ttt 15 16 16

Q10. [T*] The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, is the first federal agency whose focus is protecting
consumers when they use mortgages, credit cards, bank accounts, and other financial products and services. Its
mission includes preventing deceptive, unfair and abusive lending and collection practices by banks and other
companies. From what you know about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, would you say you
favor or oppose the CFPB?

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor -StroNgIY .....ccuueeiiieie e 44 46 53 47 49
Favor - SOMEWhNAL .........ccueviiiiiiii e 30 25 22 28 31
OPpPOSE - SOMEWNAL ..ot 9 9 6 6 6
OPPOSE - SIONGIY ... 5 7 8 9 6
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 12 13 11 11 8
FAVOT ..o 73 71 75 75 80
OPPOSE ...ttt 15 16 13 15 13

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q11. [SSA] [T*] Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or
CFPB. Of the two, please tell me which statement is closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly right.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A._ [NEED RULES](Some/other people say) We have rules to guard against unsafe meat, appliances, and
automobiles. The CFPB is there to provide similar rules for financial products. Just as it's against the rules to sell
dangerous toys, it should be against the rules to sell dangerous loans and mortgages and have Wall Street interests
put our savings and homes at financial risk. [61 WORDS]

B.  [UNACCOUNTABLE BUREAUCRACY](Some/other people say) The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
is another unaccountable, expensive, federal bureaucracy we don't need. The bureau imposes harsh regulation on
small financial businesses lacking resources to manage intrusive government oversight and cuts access to credit.
This costs jobs, and impedes economic recovery. The CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big federal
government. [58 WORDS]

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Need rules - mUch ClOSEr ........c.cccccveveiiii e, 47 48 53 45 49
Need rules - somewhat ClOSEr ..........coovcvviiiiieeeeiiiiiieeeeenn, 20 16 14 14 16
Unaccountable bureaucracy - somewhat closer ................. 12 12 11 15 13
Unaccountable bureaucracy - much closer............ccccccouueee.. 9 8 8 14 13
(NEITNET) e 4 4 3 4 6
(=101 11) TSRO 4 4 6 6 4
(DON't KNOW) 1.t 4 8 6 2 0
NEEA FUIES ..ot 67 64 67 59 64
Unaccountable bUureaucracy ..........ccccccovvveeeiniieeeniniiee e 21 20 19 29 26

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q12. Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about lawsuits against banks and other lenders. Of the two,
please tell me which statement is closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly right.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A._[HOLD LENDERS ACCOUNTABLE] The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, proposed a rule
that guarantees your right to join with others in lawsuits against Big Banks and payday lenders that commit fraud
and break the law. Without this rule, you would be forced to face powerful financial companies alone in secret
proceedings, where a firm chosen by the bank determines your case. The rule would restore your right to stand
with others to publicly expose Big Banks and hold them accountable for wrongdoing. [80 WORDS]

B._ [ENCOURAGE FRIVOLOUS LAWSUITS] The proposed Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, rule
to allow class actions against banks and other lenders will just lead to frivolous lawsuits filed by greedy trial lawyers
that drive up consumer costs. The current system of arbitration by a neutral third party is fair, faster, and cheaper.
If disputes go to court, customers may wait years for any money and the lawyers will take a big cut — raising bank
fees and finance charges for everyone. [77 WORDS]

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Hold lenders accountable - much closer............cccccvveeneen. 46
Hold lenders accountable - somewhat closer ..................... 21
Encourage frivolous lawsuits - somewhat closer ................ 12
Encourage frivolous lawsuits - much closer...........cccccceeee. 7
(NEITNET) e 6
(=301 0 PRSP SRR 3
(DON't KNOW) 1.t 6
Hold lenders accountable...........cccccoooviiiiiiiiiiee e, 66
Encourage frivolous [awsSUits ..........ccccvviiieiiiiineiiiieee e 19

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Now I'd like to ask you about payday loans, or short term small dollar loans.

Q13. The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau is currently writing new rules for payday lending. One new
requirement may be that, before issuing a loan, payday lenders would have to consider the borrower’s current
expenses and income, and only issue loans to those likely to be able to repay their loans. Currently there is no
requirement that payday lenders make any effort to verify borrowers’ ability to repay loans. Would you support or
oppose this new rule that payday lenders be required to check a borrower’s ability to repay a loan before lending
the money, or aren’t you sure?

[IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE] And do you strongly or somewhat [SUPPORT/OPPOSE] that new requirement?

SroNgly SUPPOIT ...ttt 52
Somewhat SUPPOIT ......cooiiiiieiiiie et 21
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ....eeviiiiiiieeiiiiee e 6
SroNGlY OPPOSE .ottt 6
DoN't KNOW/NOL SUFE.......eviiiiiiiiii et 13
(REFUSE)...cci it 1
SUPPOIT ...ttt 73
OPPOSE ...ttt 13
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Q14. [T] Now | am going to read you statements about debt collection. For each, please tell me if the statement is
very concerning, somewhat concerning, a little concerning, or not at all concerning

[RANDOMIZE]
Sorted by “Very concerning”

14a.Relying on bad or incomplete information, some
debt collectors target the wrong people or try to
collect on debts that have already been paid............... 70 60 70 66 71

14b.Debt collectors sue a million consumers each year
even when they do not have the evidence to prove
their CaSe IN COUN ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 68 64 64 64 68

14c.Debt collectors are seeking government approval
to make pre-recorded, automated calls to cell
phones for collection purposes without approval of
the person being called ...........cccooiiiiiiiii e, 64

a. [T]Relying on bad or incomplete information, some debt collectors target the wrong people or try to collect
on debts that have already been paid

V=] VA oo o =] 1 1T o PSS 70 60 70 66 71
Somewhat CONCEIMING.....cccooveie e 20 23 18 20 19
F (= o o T4 11 o [P PNS 4 7 6 7 4
Not at all CONCErNING ........vuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie . 3 5 3 4 3
(NO 0opiNioN/DON't KNOW) ......uvuvvieirieiriiieiiieieininiernenininenrnnnnnnne. 3 5 4 3 2
(070 o o7=T ¢ 7] oo [ 90 83 88 85 90
[N [o] A oXo] g [od =T 1 1 o Vo[PS 6 12 8 11 7

b. [T] Debt collectors sue a million consumers each year even when they do not have the evidence to prove
their case in court

VEry CONCEINING ...ccceeiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 68 64 64 64 68
Somewhat CONCEIMING......ccooveie e 19 20 18 22 21
YN (= oo g Tt =T 4 o1 o [P PNS 4 7 7 5 4
Not at all CONCEINING ........uuvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie . 4 5 4 5 3
(NO opiNioN/DON't KNOW) ......uvvveieiiieieiiieiiieieisreisineninenenennnnnnnn. 4 5 6 4 4
(0] aTo1 =] 1 11 o To [T 88 84 83 86 90
NOE CONCEIMING ...ttt 8 12 12 10 7
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c. Debt collectors are seeking government approval to make pre-recorded, automated calls to cell phones for
collection purposes without approval of the person being called

VEIY CONCEINING ..eeeeiiiiieeiiiiieee et ee e st e e s sbe e e e e sneeee e 64
Somewhat CONCEIMNING.......ceeiiiiieeiiiee e 19
A little CONCEIMING ....cciiiiiiiiiiie e 7
Not at all CONCEINING .......ovveiiiiiieiiieee e 7
(NO opinioN/DON't KNOW) ....ccoiuviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiee e 3
CONCEINING .ottt 83
NOt CONCEIMING ..ttt 14

Q15. [T] SSA: If you knew that a candidate or member of Congress had received large sums of campaign money
from big banks and financial companies, would that make you more or less likely to vote for him or her, or would it
not make a difference to you?

[I[F MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK] Is that much more/less likely or somewhat more/less likely?

Much More TKelY .......coooiiiiiiii e 9 10 7 7
Somewhat more Kely ... 4 5 6 6
Somewhat 1eSS lIKelY .......oeeeiiiiiiiii 19 16 14 18
MUCh 1€SS lIKEIY .. 37 36 48 37
NO dIffErENCE ....eeiiiiiiiii e 27 28 22 29
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 3 5 3 2
(REFUSE) ..ttt 1 1 1 0
MOTE lIKEIY .o 13 14 13 14
LSS IKEIY oot 56 52 62 56

Q16. [T] SSB: If you knew that a candidate or member of Congress favored protecting consumers by enforcing
tough rules on Wall Street to prevent irresponsible practices and abuses, would that make you more or less likely
to vote for him or her, or would it not make a difference to you?

[I[F MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK] Is that much more/less likely or somewhat more/less likely?

Much More HKelY ..o 40 43
Somewhat more Kely ..o 20 18
Somewhat €SS lIKelY .......cueviiiiiii e 5 4
MUCh 1€SS lIKEIY .. 6 9
NO dIffEreNCe ....ceiiiiiiiii e 24 22
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 4 3
(REFUSE) ..t 1 1
MOTE lIKEIY oo 60 61
LSS IKEIY ..ot 11 13

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q17. SSA: Do you think Wall Street's influence in Washington has increased or decreased since Trump became

president?
INCIEASEM. ... .eeiiiiiiieee et 52
DECIEASEU ......eeeiiiiiiite ettt 11
(Stayed the SAME) ......coociiiiiiiii e 19
(Don't KNOW/REFUSE)......evvieiiiiiieiiiiee e 18

Q18. SSB: Do you think Wall Street's influence in Washington is too high, too low, or about right?

TOO NIGN o 72
TOO JOW .ttt 2
ADOUL FIGNT ... 14
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 12

The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.
Q19. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or something else?
[[F REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT:] Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?

[IF INDEPENDENT:] Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the Democrats?

StronNg DEMOCTAL .......uviiiieieiiiiiee e 23 29 26 27 27
NOt-S0-Strong DeMOCTAL............euvreiereriririieiereieerreeeererenenes 5 4 5 6 3
Independent - lean DemMOCTAL .........ccovcueeeeiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 7 4 5 5 7
DEMOCTAL.........euuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 35 38 36 37 37
INAEPENTENT ...coiiiiiieii e 26 23 24 24 25
REPUDBIICAN ... 31 34 32 32 31
Independent - lean Republican ...........cccccovviieiiiiiieiiiieeens 6 7 7 5 7
Not-so-strong Republican ..., 5 6 7 6 6
Strong Republican...........coccoiiiiiiii 20 20 18 21 19
(OFNEI) e 3 3 4 2 4
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 1 1 1 3 3
(REFUSE)...ccieiiiie et 4 1 3 2 0
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Q20. Did you vote in the November 2016 election for president, U.S. Congress, and other offices, or like many
people, were you not able to vote in this election?

N =ISTY 0] (=T o IR PSR 96
N0 T [To I o] A0 £ TSP 2
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 0
(REFUSE)...cci it 2

Q21. [IF RESPONDENT VOTED IN NOVEMBER 2016 ELECTION Q28=1] In the election for president, did you
vote for

[READ AND RANDOMIZE ANSWERS]
[[F RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research

purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

[RANDOMIZE1-4]
N= 957 0 0 0 0
Hillary ClINTON ....cooiiiiiiie e 40
DoNald TIUMP .oooiiiiiiiee e 34
Gary JONNSON .....ciiiiiiiiii e 3
JilESEEIN e 2
(OFNEI) e 3
(REFUSE)...cciiiieii it 18
Among those answering
N= 788 0 0 0 0
Hillary ClINTON ....cooiiiii e 49
DOoNald TIUMP .eoeiiiiiiie e 41
GaAry JONNSOMN ....ceiiiiiiiiie e 4
JIESEEIN e 2
(OFNEI) e 4

Q22. What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-12th Grade ..cooiiieeeeieee e 2 3 2 2 3
High School Graduate...........cceeeiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 19 24 20 21 21
Non-College POSt H.S. ..o 2 1 2 3 3
SOME COllEGER....coiiiiiie i 29 25 29 29 29
College Graduate ..........occeeeeiiiieeeiiiiee e 31 32 31 31 31
Post-Graduate School...........ccccoiiiiiiiiii e 15 14 15 12 12
(REFUSE)...ccieiiiie et 2 2 1 1 1

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q23. What is your age?

Q24.[IF AGE IS REFUSED]: I am going to read you some categories. Please stop me when we get to your category.

18-24 YRAIS ..o ittt 7 7 9 7 6
25-29 YRAIS ..eiiiiiei ittt 6 8 6 4 5
30-34 YEAIS ..oeeiieiiiiteeee e 7 8 6 5 6
35-39 YEAIS ..oeiiieiiiiree e 8 6 8 7 6
A0-44 YEAIS ....ovreeiieieiiieeee e 7 6 7 7 8
A5-49 YEAIS ....ovviiiiiiii it 9 10 9 9 8
50-54 YEAIS ...eiiieiiiiiiiiet e 8 9 8 9 8
55-59 YEAIS ..oiiiiiiiiiit 10 11 11 10 11
B0-64 YEAIS ...coviiiiiiiiieie et 13 10 11 13 12
B5-69 YEAIS ...eeiiiiiiiiitieieee e 9 8 8 10 9
TO-TA YEAIS ..oeeiieeiieteee et 7 6 6 7 6
OVEI 74 YRAIS.....ci ittt 11 11 11 11 11
(REFUSE)...cci it 0 0 0 0 4

Q25. Are you an active duty service member, a veteran of the armed forces, or are you a dependent or immediate
family member of an active duty service member or veteran?

Yes - self aCtive dUty .......ceevviiiiiiiii e 1
Yes - self Veteran ... 9
Yes - family member or dependent of active duty or

VEIBIAN ...t 14
YeES, COMDBDINEd .......covieieiieeeeee e 24
1 74
(Don't KNOw/refused) .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

Q26. In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before taxes?

Q27. [IF REFUSED OR DON'T KNOW] Could you tell me if your annual household income is below or above 40
thousand dollars?

Below 20 thousand............cuueeeeiiiiiiiieeee e, 6 7 9 7 7
Between 20 and 30 thousand ...........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiceeneeeeeeeeee, 5 7 8 8 11
Between 30 and 40 thousand ...........cccceoeeeviiieiiiceeeeeeeeeeeee, 9 8 9 10 9
Between 40 and 50 thousand ...........ccceeveeeeiiievivieeneeeeeeeeeee, 9 10 10 8 11
Between 50 and 75 thousand ..........cccooeoeeviiiviiiieeieeeeeeeeene, 13 15 14 13 13
Between 75 and 100 thousand ..........ccccoeevvvvvveveeieeeeereeeneee, 12 14 10 12 11
Between 100 and 150 thousand ..........ccocooevvvvevvvieeieeeeeeeennee, 8 9 9 9 6
Between 150 and 200 thousand ............ccevevvveveveveveierenenennnn, 3 2 3 3 2
More than 200 thousand ............ccoeeevevveieiieeeieeeee e, 2 3 2 3 2
(DON't KNMOW) ...ttt 6 4 3 5 27
(REFUSE)...co i 29 21 22 24 0
Below 40 ThouSand ............eeiieiiiiiiiiiiee e 24 26 30 30 31
ADOVE 40 ThOUSAN .....uviiiiiieeeie e 56 59 53 53 51
(DON't KNMOW) ...ttt 2 2 2 2 0
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiie it 18 13 15 15 0
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Q28. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you are from a Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish-speaking background? [IF “NO”, ASK:] What is your race - white, black, Asian, or something

else?
WITE .. e eaeens 69 66 71 75 72
Black/African AMErICAN ........ccoeeeiiiieiiiiee e 12 13 12 11 11
Spanish speaking/Latino (Puerto Rican, Mexican, etc.) ..... 11 12 10 8 10
ASIAN .t aa b 2 3 2 2 2
NatiVE AMEIICAN ...uveiieiiiiieiee et e e e 0 3 3 2 2
Pacific ISIaNder.......ccooeiiiiiiiiee e, 0 3 2 2 2
Arab AMETICAN ...ccvvviiiiii e eearaae 0 0 0 0 0
(O 101 ) RSO PPRPR 3 0 0 0 0
(Don't KNow / RefuSed)......ccovuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 3 0 0 0 0
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